preparation of a compensation review package. All Council Districts. Sponsored by White. 
(Request for Same Night Minutes) 

9:20 a.m. PARKS & ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE 

(Chairman Warren, Vice Chair Logan) 

1. A Resolution to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, project # PK24100, to Parks Critical 

Needs Contingency, project # PK-TBD, to make emergency repairs to aquatic facilities, 

community centers and senior centers, and other assets to mitigate critical service 

disruptions.

[...]

Update on the Glenview Community Center and Bellevue Tennis Center. District 4, Super 

District 8. Requested by Swearengen-Washington. 

9:45 a.m. PUBLIC SAFETY & HOMELAND SECURITY COMMITTEE 

(Chairman Canale, Vice Chair Warren) 

1. A Substitute Resolution to appropriate One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($1,500,000.00) in FY2026 CIP funding for the New Mount Moriah Police Station project 
PD02016. District 4, Super District 8. Sponsored by Administration. 

2. A Resolution to transfer Downtown Command Center, project # IT01008, from IT Services 
to Police Services and appropriate FY2026 CIP funds in the amount of One Million Dollars